FORI	VI PI	
(Rev.	6-93	
OMB	No.	
Copyright		
TMOS	/RE	

09-27-1999

11-24-1999



Docket No.:

US1200, US1201

David L. Garrison

Name of Person Signing

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #6

101206425

1.44+ ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): UNIVERSAL SEAFOODS, LTD. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State State of Washington Other Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: UNISEA, INC. Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 97019 City: Redmond State: WA ZIP: 98073 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State State of Washington Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: January 29, 1986	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,122,918 1,122,920
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: _David L. Garrison Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Street Address: GARRISON & ASSOCIATES PS 2001 Sixth Avenue, Suite 3300 City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98121	8. Deposit account number: Please charge any deficit or credit any excess fees to our Deposit Account No.: 50-0684
	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001991 FRAME: 0552

September 21, 1999

Date

STATE of WASHINGTON



I, RALPH MUNRO, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby certify that

hereby certify this certificate that the attached is a true and correct copy of

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

οf

UNIVERSAL SEAFOODS, LTD.

CHANGING NAME TO UNISEA, INC.

as filed in this office on February 13, 1986.



. JAVIANIA KARININI KARINI KARININI KARININI KARININI KARININI KARINI KARIN

THE CHANGE.

MANDRORAN MORONORORAN MANDRORAN MAND

Date: January 17, 1997 Given under my hand and the seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital

Ralph Munro, Secretary of Sint.

DMN

TRADEMARK REEL: 001991 FRAME: 0553





STATE of WASHINGTON SECRETARY of STATE

I, Raiph Munro, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal. hereby issue this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

to

UNIVERSAL SEAFOODS, LTD.

a Washington

Profit

corporation. Articles of Amendment were

filed for record in this office on the date indicated below.

Changing name to UNISEA, INC.

Corporation Number: 2-237864-0

Date: February 13, 1986

Given under my hand and the seal of the State of Washington, at Olympia, the State Capitol.

1820 328 - *330*

Raiph Munro, Secretary of State

SS# 18

00108 FF5 2086 EILED FEB 13 1986

STATE OF WASHINGTON

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF UNIVERSAL SEAFOODS, LTD.

Pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 16 of the Washington Business Corporation Act, the undersigned officer of Universal Seafoods, Ltd. (the "Corporation") hereby executes on behalf of the Corporation the following Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation:

- The name of the Corporation is Universal Seafoods,

 Ltd.
- 2. The Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation are amended by deleting Article I of the existing Articles of Incorporation in its entirety and replacing it with the following:

ARTICLE I

MAME

The name of the Corporation shall be UNISEA, INC.

- 3. The aforesaid amendment was adopted on January 29, 1986, by action of the shareholders and directors of the Corporation.
- 4. At the time of the action of shareholders, there were issued and outstanding 42,782 shares of Class A voting common stock, which represent all of the shares entitled to vote on the amendment.

5. The number of shares voted in favor of the amendment was 42,782 shares, and the number of shares voted against the amendment was zero shares.

SIGNED at Redmond, Washington, this 29th day of January, 1986.

J. RICHARD PACE

President

- 2 -

330 TRADEMARI

RECORDED: 09/27/1999